rights, members, appurtenances and improvements thereto which property is more particularly 
described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Purchase Price. 

(a) The total purchase price for the Properties shall be ONE MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($1 ,205,000.00). 

(b) The purchase price shall be paid in all cash at closing. Buyer shall receive 
credit for the earnest money paid hereunder. 

3. Seller's Warranties and Representations. 

(a) Seller hereby warrants and represents that to the actual knowledge of the